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Parish Staff/Ministry

Pastor
Rev. Marcus Chidozie, Ph.D.

frmarcus@stjoetx.net

Campus Ministry
Deacon Joe Webber, Ed.D.

jwebber@stjoetx.net

Acting Administrative As-
sistant
Cary Roberts  ad-
masst@stjoetx.net
Bulletin Submissions
Cary Roberts  bulletin@stjoetx.net
Safe Environment Coordi-
nator
Joan Lawrence  safeen-
vir@stjoetx.net
Music Ministry Director
Natalie Salisbury
music@stjoetx.net
Director of K-12 Religious
Education
Natalie Salisbury re@stjoetx.net
Confirmation Coordinator
(8th)
Tom Selvaggi
HS Youth Ministry Coordi-
nator
Bob Lucero youth@stjoetx.net
Marriage & Family Minis-
try
Dick&Mary Flesher
flesher@stjoetx.net
Telephone Prayer Chain
Sue Mitchell (903)456-3661
Barb Stevko (903) 217-7809
Altar Society
Lettie Gillespie  altar@stjoetx.net
Altar Servers
Elva A. Resendez (903) 366-1318
Knights of Columbus

UNDAY OF EASTER

News, Reminders, and Events

The Women's Guild will be having their monthly meeting on Tuesday,
April 12, at 7:00 pm in the parish hall. All women are invited to attend.
Gremio de la Mujer tendra su reunién mensual el martes 12 de abril, a las 7:00
pm en el salon parroquial . Todas las mujeres estan invitados a asistir .

Is It I Lord? Is God Calling Me?

Join other Catholics who are asking themselves the same question June 24-26 at
the 2016 Vocation Awareness Program at the University of Dallas in Irving.
This is a weekend event for single Catholic men and women, ages 18-40, to
learn about life as a Priest, Brother, Sister, or Consecrated Lay Woman. For
more information or to register, contact Fr. Edwin Leonard at
eleonard@cathdal.org or visit www.vapinfo.org. Registration is due by June 13.
¢Soy yo Sefor ¢ ¢Estd Dios me llama ? Unirse a otros cat6licos que se preguntan
la misma pregunta de junio de 24-26 de 2016 en el Programa de Vocaciones de
la Universidad de Dallas en Irving . Este es un evento de fin de semana para los
hombres solteros catdlicos y mujeres , edades 18-40 , para aprender acerca de la
vida como un sacerdote , el hermano , la hermana , o consagrada Mujer Lay .
Para obtener mas informacién o para registrarse , pongase en contacto con el P.
Edwin Leonard en eleonard@cathdal.org o visite www.vapinfo.org . El registro
es debido antes del 13 de junio.
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KELLERWILLIAMS =

Our Parish Weekly Need: $ 2,771.60*
Jennifer Sears Boyle

Realtor: - Parishioner

972-567-3277 Last Sunday, Aprll 3, 2016: $ 3,140.60
jennsearsboyle(@kw.com
BoyleProperties. yourkwagent.com Monthly Mortgage Payment: $ 3,402.50

Buyers - Sellers - Rentals - Investment Properties - Land
Free Market Analysis i

: Last SundayQ Building Fund: S 1,045.00

“Think and speak of others as you hope ¥ g 5L

they will think and speak about you.”
Building Fund April Total: $ 1,045.00

Mass Attendance: 329 //

Dr. Richard Flesher LIVE OAK PROFESSIONAL CENTER

The 903-951-3421 o X

Communications f-‘*'iﬁ-i

Coaching Group

WE CHANGE MINDS

Richard Selvaggi, D Thommas Selvaggi, M0 Brian WWeber, PA-C
Lawrence Young, PA-C Keri Soodwin, R, FNP-C
Doc@CommunicationsCoachingGroup.com _
www.CommunicationsCoachingGroup.com 1705 Live Oak 51 8:00am-7:00pm M-TH
’ ’ Commerce, Texas 75428 8:00am -5:00pm FRI

Management Coaching & Business Consulting

RANDALL T. HELMBERGER, P.E. \ Shantelle Selvaggi
VICE PRESIDENT ‘ Owner / Licensed Aesthetician

HELMBERGER ASSOCIATES, INC.
CIVIL/ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERS

972/442-7459

1525 BOZMAN ROAD FAX 972/442-1428
WYLIE, TEXAS 75098  EMAIL: randyheimberger@verizon.net 102 E. Main Street P: 972.635.2233
Royse City, TX 75189 F: 972.635.2202

euphoria

MEDICAL SPA

shantelle@euphoriamedicalspa.com



